INVITATION TO BID

DATE: 11/21/2024 THIS IS NOT AN ORDER Page: 5
BID NO.: 50-00146739 JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
P.0.BOX 9

GRETNA, LA. 70054-0009
504-364-2678

VENDOR: 27118 BLANK BID COPY VENDOR PURCH/S*S'L'J“,\?ASSPEC'AL'S“

As per LSA-RS 47:301 et seq., all governmental bodies are excluded from payment of sales taxes to any Louisiana taxing
body. Quotations shall be based on F.0.B. Agency warehouse or jobsite, anywhere within the Parish as designated by the
Purchasing Department.

JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel all or any part of an order if not shipped promptly. No charges will be
allowed for parking or cartage unless specified in quotation. The order must not be filled at a higher price than quoted.
JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel at any time and for any reason by issuing a THIRTY (30) day written
notice to the contractor.

JEFFERSON PARISH is expecting all products to be new and all work to be done in workman-like manner, according to
standard practices. Any deviations or alteration from the specifications must be indicated on the bid form for each item
and upon request, product data for same must be submitted by the time specified by the Purchasing Department.

DELIVERY: FOB JEFFERSON PARISH
INDICATE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 3 -4 Weeks
INDICATE STARTING TIME (IN DAYS) FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK VA
INDICATE COMPLETION TIME (IN DAYS) FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK VA

In the event that addenda are issued with this bid, bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda on the bid form. Bidder must
acknowledge receipt of an addendum on the bid form by placing the addendum number as indicated. Failure to
acknowledge any addendum on the bid form will result in bid rejection.

Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda: NUMBER: N/A
NUMBER: N/A
NUMBER: N/A
NUMBER: N/A
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'’S LICENSE NO.: (if applicable) VA

*** ALL BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE SECTION BELOW ***

FIRM NAME:
Rocky Mountain Recreation LLC

SIGNATURE: TITLE:
(Must be signed here) f, h Wi o President

PRINT OR TYPE NAME: -/

Janeil Norman
ADDRESS:

PO Box 68
CITY, STATE: ZIP:

Albion, ID 83311
TELEPHONE: FAX:

( 208) 670-5079 ( ) NA
EMAIL ADDRESS:
rockymtnreclic@gmail.com

TOTAL PRICE OF ALL BID ITEMS: § _ > 1600



Janeil Norman
 3 - 4 Weeks

Janeil Norman
N/A

Janeil Norman
N/A

Janeil Norman
N/A

Janeil Norman
N/A

Janeil Norman
N/A

Janeil Norman
N/A

Janeil Norman
N/A

Janeil Norman
Rocky Mountain Recreation LLC

Janeil Norman
President

Janeil Norman
Janeil Norman

Janeil Norman
PO Box 68

Janeil Norman
Albion, ID

Janeil Norman
83311

Janeil Norman
208    670-5079

Janeil Norman
N/A

Janeil Norman
rockymtnrecllc@gmail.com

Janeil Norman
5,716.00


DATE: 11/21/2024

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page: 6

BID NO.: 50-00146739 SEALED BID
ITEM UNIT PRICE
NUMBER | QUANTITY | um DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES QUOTED TOTALS
PURCHASE OF TIP N’ ROLL BLEACHERS FOR
JEFFERSON PARISH RECREATION DEPARTMENT
1 400 EA 0001- 3 ROW 8’ TIP N’ ROLL BLEACHER DBL g 1,429.00 g 5716.00

FB. BUYER TO INSTALL.

Bidding National Recreation (See Attached Spec Sheet)

DELIVER: EASTBANK JPRD WAREHOUSE
6925 SAINTS DRIVE
METAIRIE, LA 70003



Janeil Norman
Bidding National Recreation (See Attached Spec Sheet)

Janeil Norman

Janeil Norman
1,429.00

Janeil Norman
5,716.00


TR-0307.5PRF_POOL

TIP & ROLL ALUMINUM 3 ROW x 7°-6" BLEACHER

National Recreation Systems, Inc.
1300-D AIRPORT NORTH OFFICE PARK FORT WAYNE, IN 46825

CS.1 — COVER SHEET

0.1 — BLEACHER SEATING PLAN
BA.1 — BLEACHER ASSEMBLY
PF.1 — PLANK & FRAMING PLAN



AutoCAD SHX Text
 - COVER SHEET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
TD.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1


7’76”
9" ;
vp. 6 0.C
[1 [1
b 533
4 —1 W8
?_E:g-?':l (;REE_IS_’: ASCE-I::'I.ASL ';c(;V\?SF S:E‘TI'S This drawing and all information contained Natlonal Recreatlon SVStem85 Inc'
herein 2 ihe properly of NATIONAL RECREATION | 1300-D AIRPORT NORTH OFFICE PARK FORT WAYNE, IN 46825
75 5.00 5.00 3 15 without éxpreés written permission of th|s SCALE: NTS APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: LJ L
Sl SIS L o nautharized se. of this drowing. National |NE__4/4/16 IMP_8/29/16 M
WHEELCHAIR SPACES 0 Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible TITLE: , .
TOTAL NET SEATING CAPACITY—15 for local permits and occupancy requirements. 3 ROW x 7 =6 TIP & ROLL BLEACHER SEATING PLAN
(BASED ON 18" PER SEAT) BLEACHER MOPEL f2 _ 0307.5PRF_POOL | ORAVING NOMBER: .



AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
4/4/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TR-0307.5PRF_POOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 ROW x 7'-6" TIP & ROLL BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
IMP 8/29/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TD.1


O TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLTJ@ TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

€& RUBBER FOOT PAD ATTACH. DETAIL

€ CASTER ATTACHMENT DETAIL

BLEACHER FRAME
> / TYP X—BRACING

5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT]

HEX NUT—/ﬂ:

TYP. HOLD —
LOCK WASHER

DOWN CLIP

= \BLEACHER FRAME

%

x 1%" HEX_HD. !
BOLT, LOCK WASHER :
@\é & HEX NUT 0

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

| " _~LOCK WASHER %
%HEX NUT

FLAT WASHER

:

\RUBBER FOOT PAD

%e" x 14" ROUND

HEAD MACHINE SCREW

/BLEACHER REAR VERTICAL

ATTACH USING 3/8 LOCK
WASHER & HEX NUT.

5" SWIVEL
CASTER

WARNING

TIP N° ROLL BLEACHERS ARE SUITABLE FOR
INDOOR OR OUTDOOR USE. HOWEVER, THEY
SHOULD ONLY BE TIPPED UP ON THE CASTERS
INDOORS, DUE TO POTENTIAL WIND HAZARDS
IF TIPPED UP OUTDOORS. THESE LIGHT—
WEIGHT UNITS ARE EASILY TIPPED UP BY ANY
ABLE—BODIED ADULT.

DOUBLE 2x10 ANODIZED

2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK

FOOT PLANK
3 ROW TIP 'N' ROLL FRAME
EE,
o
%I <¥/
L :Ng
g% L;‘—]@—I 2
o
o M
|
-~ X
el e}
CASTER W/ BRAKE
HERE 9
~—~—/_
) / m \ & A
I I U1 I

NOTE: MOUNT CASTERS TO END FRAMES ONLY.

This drawing and all information contained
herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION
SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced
without express written permission of this
manufacturer. We assume no responsibility
for unauthorized use of this drawing. National
Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible
for local permits and occupancy requirements.

National Recreation Systems, Inc.

1300-D AIRPORT NORTH OFFICE PARK FORT WAYNE, IN 46825

SCALE: N.T.S. APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:
NE  4/4716 IMP 8/29/16 JML
TITLE:

3 ROW TIP & ROLL BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

IR O MR —0307.5PRF_POOL

| DRAWING NUMBER:

BA.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 ROW TIP 'N' ROLL FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-2 1/2" X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CASTER W/ BRAKE HERE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10 ANODIZED  FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
4/4/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TR-0307.5PRF_POOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 ROW TIP & ROLL BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
IMP 8/29/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIP N' ROLL BLEACHERS ARE SUITABLE FOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHOULD ONLY BE TIPPED UP ON THE CASTERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDOORS, DUE TO POTENTIAL WIND HAZARDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
IF TIPPED UP OUTDOORS.  THESE LIGHT-

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEIGHT UNITS ARE EASILY TIPPED UP BY ANY

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDOOR OR OUTDOOR USE.  HOWEVER, THEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
ABLE-BODIED ADULT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: MOUNT CASTERS TO END FRAMES ONLY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
HEX NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOCK WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
RUBBER FOOT PAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOCK WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
HEX NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
516" x 1 " ROUND 14" ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
RUBBER FOOT PAD ATTACH. DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5" SWIVEL CASTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER REAR VERTICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CASTER ATTACHMENT DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
4


5 TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT[& TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT & DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW #8 x " STAINLESS SCREW
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN) 2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

TYP X—BRACING

=

Q
| \5\ |

N

>

%” x 1%” HEX HEAD BOLT, [N
LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE 2x10 ENDCAP | \57 10 SCALE

PLANK PLAN

9 99
> / —6 ROWS 1-3

\ / =6 DOUBLE 2x10 ANODIZED FOOT PLANK
ROWS 2-3
/ 7’76”
[ 9’)
TYP.

R —
— -

\ X—BRACING

ROW 3

/ ) _\ INSTALL CASTERS ON
INSTALL CASTERS ON 6 0O.C. END FRAMES ONLY
END FRAMES ONLY
FRAMING PLAN

This drawing and all information contained National Recreation SyStem85 Inc'

herein is th ty of NATIONAL RECREATION
S?geT'EM';‘ e o i) et 1o be reproduced 1300-D AIRPORT NORTH OFFICE PARK FORT WAYNE, IN 46825

without express written permission of this SCALE: N.T.S. APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:

manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility ATE: JML

for unauthorized use of this drawing. National DATE 4/4/16 IMP 8/29/1 6

Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible TITLE: R ”

for local permits and occupancy requirements. 3 ROW x 7 -6 TIP & ROLL PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

| DRAWING NUMBER:

BHEACHER MO KR _0307.5PRF_POOL PF. 1



AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
X-BRACING  ROW 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL CASTERS ON END FRAMES ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL CASTERS ON END FRAMES ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10 ANODIZED FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
4/4/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TR-0307.5PRF_POOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 ROW x 7'-6" TIP & ROLL PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
IMP 8/29/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HEAD BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT


